

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 24182 of 2022

=====

RANDHIRSINH HARISINH ADMAR

Versus

ZUBEDA KHATUN RAJAH D/O KASAM ABRAHAM

=====

Appearance:

MR MANAN A SHAH(5412) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 10/01/2023

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Manan A. Shah, the learned advocate appearing for the writ-applicant is directed to supply copy of the petition to the Registry within one week.

K.K. SAIYED

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)