

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 24182 of 2022

=====

RANDHIRSINH HARISINH ADMAR

Versus

ZUBEDA KHATUN RAJAH D/O KASAM ABRAHAM

=====

Appearance:

MR MANAN A SHAH(5412) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 24/04/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.M.I.Hawa submits that he has received instructions to appear for respondent nos.1 and 2 and prays for time. The board shows that respondent no.3 is unserved as expired. The petitioner shall take necessary steps for the same, on or before 3.5.2023. Re-list this matter on 12.6.2023.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA