

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 24182 of 2022

=====

RANDHIRSINH HARISINH ADMAR

Versus

ZUBEDA KHATUN RAJAH D/O KASAM ABRAHAM

=====

Appearance:

MR MANAN A SHAH(5412) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 3.1,3.2,3.3

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR MI HAVA(348) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR.CHANAKYA BHAVSAR(6316) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 21/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

Issue fresh notice to deceased respondent No.3 returnable
on 12.9.2023. Direct service is permitted.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)